

June 4, 2014

Oil Conservation Division District 2 – Artesia 811 S. First St. Artesia, NM 88210

Re: Wildcap State #4H

30-015-36750 Sec. 36, T19S-R31E

Eddy County, NM

NM OIL CONSERVATION
ARTESIA DISTRICT

JUN 0 4 2014

RECEIVED

Mr. Mike Bratcher,

COG would like to submit the enclosed documents for closure of the Wildcap State #4H release that was reported on the C-141 Initial submitted April 22, 2014.

All work has been completed in accordance with the approved work plan submitted on May 7, 2014. Remediation of the site is complete with all impacted material hauled to an approved NMOCD facility for disposal and backfill as described in the work plan.

A signed C-141 Final is enclosed for your consideration. Please feel free to contact me with any further questions or concerns at (575) 748-6933.

Sincerely,

Lupe Carrasco

Enclosured: C-141 Initial (Copy)

C-141 Final

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rin Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
rict IV
10.5 St. Francis Dr. Santa Fr. NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources APR 2 2 2014

RECEIVED

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. NMOCD ARTES by 12 Copies to appropriate of tice in accordance with Rule 116 on back

40 S. St. Fran	icis Dr., Santa	Fc. NM 87505		Sa	inta F	e, NM 875	05					side of form		
			Rele	ase Notific	atio	n and Co	rrective A	ction	1 - 10 11- 11- 11- 11- 11- 11- 11- 11- 1					
ntmp	14/22	75422	-			OPERA'	ror		Initia	al Report		Final Repor		
Name of Company COG OPERATING LLC 274137							Ro	bert M	IcNeill					
Address		st Illinois A	Telephone I	Vo. 4	432-230-0077									
Facility Na	me	* Wild C	Cap State	#004H		Facility Typ	е 7	Tank Ba	attery					
Surface Owner State Mineral Owner									Lease N	lo. (AP1#)	30-01	5-36750		
•		•,		LOCA	TIO	N OF RE	LEASE							
Unit Letter A							South Line Feet from the			County Eddy				
<u></u>				Latitude 32.6	2333	Longi	tude 103.81549			<u>. </u>	2005			
	•			NAT	'URE	OF REL	EASE					-		
Type of Rela Oil			Volume of Release Volume 125bbls 40bbls				Recovered							
Source of Ru Oil Tank		!	Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and				Hour of Di		/					
Was Immedi	ate Notice (If YES, To Whom? Mike Bratcher - NMOCD						-						
By Whom?	Michelle M		Date and Hour 04-02-2014 08:34											
Was a Water		:hed?		7		If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.								
)			Yes 🗵				:							
"if a Waterco	urse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.	•			ı							
		: 1												
Describe Ca	use of Probl	em and Reme	dial Actio	n Taken.*				نيسستن وووود						
This was an	act of vanda	lism, the scal	had been	cut off the valve v	vas lyin	g on the grou	nd. Closed valve a	and repla	aced seal.					
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup	Action Tal	ken.*			•							
Initially 125	hhls of ail w	erë released	We were r	ible to recover 40	hhls of	nil with a vac	uum truck. All fre	e fluide	have been	recovered	Conch	n witt have		
the spill site	sampled to	delincate any emediation w	possible c	ontamination from	n the re	lease and we	will present a remo	ediation	work plan	to the NM	OCD fo	or approval		
I hereby cert	ify that the i	nformation g	ven above	: is true and comm	icte to t	he best of my	knowledge and u	nderstar	ad that our	suant to NA	OCD.	nules and		
regulations a	Il operators	are required t	o report ai	nd/or file certain r	elease r	otifications a	nd perform correc	tive acti	ions for rel	eases which	ı mav c	endanger		
public health	or the envi	ronment. The	acceptant	ce of a C-141 repo	on by th	e NMOCD ir	arked as "Final R	eport" d	oes not rel	ieve the op	arator o	of liability		
or the enviro	nment. In a	ddition, NMC	idequatery CD accer	tance of a C-141	report o	le contaminat loes not reliev	ion that pose a three the operator of i	cat to gr resnonsi	oung wate bility for c	r, surrace w ompliance	ater, n with an	uman neam v other		
federal, state	or local lay	ws and/or regi	lations.					. Сърсии						
		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION					<u>ON</u>							
Signature: The total							, /							
Printed Name: Robert Grubbs Jr.						Approved by District Supervisor:			1	-Va				
Title:		Senior Enviro	nmental C	oordinator		Approval Da	le: 5/2/14	,]	Expiration	Date:	NA			
F-mail Addr	ess:	ggrubbs)	;concho.c	om		Conditions a					, _			
نامند: 04-21-2014 : Phone: 432-661-6601						Remedi	· & · -	Attached						
Attach Add		ets If Necess		102 - 401 - 600 L			. SUBMIT REN			7-	··········			
1						PROPOSAL NO LATER THAN: 229 - 22						160		

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back

side of form

Form C-141

Revised October 10, 2003

Release Notification and Corrective Action

						OPERATOR ☐ Initial Report ⊠ F					Final Report		
Name of Co		COG OP				Contact Robert McNeill							
Address 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midland, TX 79701						Telephone No. 432-230-0077							
Facility Nan	ne	Wild C	#004H	Facility Type Tank Battery									
Surface Ow	ner State			Mineral C)wner				Lease No. (API#) 30-015-36750				
LOCATION OF RELEASE													
Unit Letter A	Section 36	Township 19S	Range 31E	Feet from the	North/S	South Line	South Line Feet from the East/West Line County Eddy						
Latitude 32.62333 Longitude 103.81549 NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Relea	ase				Volume of 125bbls		I	Volume Recovered 40bbls					
Source of Re Oil Tank	lease							Date and Hour of Discovery 04-01-2014 10:00am					
Was Immediate Notice Given? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required													
By Whom? I Was a Water						Date and Hour 04-02-2014 08:34 If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
was a water	ourse Reac		Yes 🗵] No		NM OIL CONSERVATION							
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* JUN 0 4 2014													
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* RECEIVED This was an act of vandalism, the seal had been cut off the valve was lying on the ground. Closed valve and replaced seal.													
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*													
Initially 125bbls of oil were released. We were able to recover 40bbls of oil with a vacuum truck. All free fluids have been recovered. Concho will have the spill site sampled to delineate any possible contamination from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to the NMOCD for approval prior to any significant remediation work.													
regulations al public health should their of or the environ	l operators or the environment of the environment of the environment. In a	are required to ronment. The ave failed to a	o report ar acceptance adequately OCD accep	e is true and comp nd/or file certain re- ce of a C-141 report investigate and re- tance of a C-141	elease no ort by the emediate	otifications and NMOCD made contamination	nd perform correct arked as "Final Re on that pose a thre	tive action eport" does eat to grou	s for rele s not reli and water	eases which leve the ope r, surface wa	may en rator of ater, hur	ndanger Fliability man health	
						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Signature: And Caucasco						Approved by District Supervisor:							
Printed Name	<u>:</u>	Lupe	Carrasco			1,1							
Title:	F	Environmenta	1 Coordina	ator		Approval Date: Expiration Date:							
E-mail Addre	ss:	gcarrasco	o@concho	.com	(Conditions of	Approval:	Attached					

Phone:

575-748-6933

June 4, 2014

^{*} Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary